

## Office of the Director Student Affairs

Main Campus Tel: 00 92527961045 Fax: 00 92527961045

## **Accreditation of Student Organization- Application Form**

All groups who wish to become an Accredited **Campus Group/Society** or **Academic Society** must submit the following information to the Office of Student Affairs electronically (dsa@must.edu.pk) or by hard copy to the Director Student Affairs office. Interested student organizations may apply for accreditation as Campus Groups or Academic Societies at any time during the 2022-2023 academic year but are encouraged to submit the application by September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023. The accreditation period will conclude on September 30 <sup>th</sup>, 2023 (and on the 30<sup>th</sup> of September in every subsequent academic year). By completing and signing this form, student organization executive members understand and agree to abide by the regulations set out in the Policy on the Accreditation of Student Organizations.

\* It is mandatory to complete all fields in this form.

1. Student Organization Information

Should you have questions about its completion, please contact: director.student.affairs@must.edu.pk

Name of Organization & Acronym	(if applicable):	
Description of Organization:		
-		
Organization E-mail:		
Main Contact for Student Organiz	ation:	
Full Name:	Student Number:	
Telephone number:	MUST email:	
•	President, VP's, Secretary etc.) Must List Two.	
1. Name		
Title:		
Student Number:		
Telephone Number:		
E-mail:		

	2.	Name ———
		Title: ———
		Student Number:
		Telephone Number:
		E-mail :
	3.	Name
		Title :
		Student Number :
		Telephone Number :
		E-mail :
	сор	student organizations who wish to be accredited by the Office of Student Affairs must submit a by of their Organization's most up-to-date Constitution and/or Mission Statement appended to this m. Failure to provide this documentation will prevent your application from being considered.
<u>Authori</u>	zatio	on of Faculty or Staff Advisor
*For Ac	ader	nic Societies ONLY
Departn	nent	Affiliation:
Faculty	or D	epartmental Staff Advisor:
Advisor	Pho	ne : Advisor E-mail:
<u>Membe</u>	rshij	o List

As per the Policy on the Accreditation of Student Organizations, student organizations must provide a minimum of ten (10) student signatures along with their printed names and student numbers of students who are supportive of the organization being accredited.

Number of Members (including this list and all others):	
---	--

Name	Student Number	Signature	Date
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
10.			

## **Agreement**

The below named representatives from the Student Organization acknowledges that they have read the Accreditation of Student Organization Policy, understand it and agree to be bound by it.

Student organizations may apply for accreditation as Campus Groups/Society at any time during the academic year. The term of this agreement shall be from the date of accreditation until September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023 (and on the 30<sup>th</sup> of September in every subsequent academic year). Groups seeking continued accreditation beyond a particular academic term/year should apply for renewal no later than September 30<sup>th</sup> in the next academic year.

By signing this agreement, each student organization seeking accreditation understands that a minimum of 75% of the voting and executive members must be registered as full-time students of Mirpur University of Science and Technology (MUST), Mirpur (AJK).

By signing this agreement, each Student Organization (Campus Group or Academic Society) seeking accreditation understands that they are in compliance with the Human Rights Codes and will not exclude individuals seeking membership on the basis of race, sex, colour, ancestry, place of origin, ethnic origin, creed, marital status, family status, sexual orientation, age, disability or citizenship.

By signing this agreement, each student organization (Campus Group or Academic Society) seeking accreditation understands that they cannot be accredited by University and certified by the Mirpur University of Science and Technology (MUST), Mirpur Students' Association simultaneously.

It is also understood that the Office of the Director Student Affairs will not issue any financial funding or collect any mail or delivery packages on behalf of the Student Organization.

Failure to abide by this agreement may result in the student organization losing its accreditation status along with all the benefits pertaining thereto. The individuals who have violated this agreement may also face sanctions under the university's Student Rights and Responsibility Policy.

Representative from the University (Fa	culty Dean or Designate) for <i>Acad</i>	lemic Societies:
Dean or Designate Position	Signature	 Date
Representatives from the Student Orgo	anization (requires a minimum of	TWO signatures)
Name (please print)	Signature	 Date
Name (please print)	Signature	Date
Name (please print)  Representative from the University (Of	Signature  Signature of Student Affairs) for Campu	Date
Director of Student Affairs	Signature	Date
Representative from the University Sec	cretariat (Office of Student Affairs	) for Campus Organizations/Societies:
Coordinator-Liaison Officer Secretariat	Signature	Date
Vice Chancellor:		